
-

...., 
I 

February 4th, 1946. 

The Mayor and Council met in regular session with the follow ing 
present: Mayor Wilmer, Councilmen Rogers, Wheat1ey, jones & Moyer. 

The minutes 01' the previous meeting were read and approved, alsq 
the Clerk·s tinanincial statement. 

The tollowing bills were presented and ordered paid: 

Petty cash, Phone 2.50 janitor 2.00 Ledger 2.25 
Eleotrio Co. Clook 2.40 Traftio 2.08 -, 
E. S. Adkins sign material 
jones and Davis Brooms3.20 staple .50 tile saw 1.00 
Chestertown Biick Co. gravel cannon st. 
Jlutual Fire Ins. Co. F. Hous e & cont. 
Fair Hope Farm Hay & hauling 

S. T. P. 
B4BDtric Co. Cannon 47.41 Q. Neok 1.25 

Mayor then made his appointments as tollows; 

Public Safety 
street Work 
Bldg. & Parks 
Chief Po11ce 
Night Po11ce 
Teamster 
Teamster 
Engineer 
So11oitor 
Clerk 
SI80ila Police 

Mr. Rogers, & Mr.,Jones 
Mr. Wheatley & Mr. Rogers 

Dr. Moyer & Mr. Wheatley 
Mr. Samuel E. Cooper 
Mr. Rutus E. Collins 
Mr. Clarence Fowler 
Mr. Wilbur Mench 
~. J. B. Metcalge 
Mr •• Beck & Carvell 
Mrs. Marie B. Legg 
Mr. Howard Hadaway 

6.'75 
4.48 
4.57 
4.'70 

f() .00 
194.40 
"6.00 

48.66 

Mayor Wilmer then spoke about the Chief ot Police Mr. Cooper and of 
his age and health and spoke ot talking to Mr. Cooper and pggesting 
that at the tirst ot June he be pentioned at halt pay and to st8r~ 
in Mr. H. Hadaway in to learn under Chiel Cooper, to give him any 
help and ins*ru.t him in his duties. Atter some discussion a motion 
was made by Mr. Rogers seconded by Mr. Wheatley that the Mayor talk 
with these two men and if Mr. Hadaway will oonsent that he tind a 
new Special Polioe to take over his saturday & Sunday night dut'es. 

Mayor Wilmer then nalD9d Mr. James W. Crouch and Mrs. Eva Crow 
as auditors for ~he books. 

The BuAget was presented and Mr. Wheatley made motion seoonded 
gy Mr. Rogers that we aocept same at the rate of 65¢ on $100.00. 

77 

After some talk it was made a motion bynMr. Mr. Wheatley and 
secomded byruMr. Rogers that we raise the sewer rent to $3.00 per 
year instead ot last year rate 01' '2.00. EXtra stay at 25~ each/ 

A letter was read trom the Airport people and Mr. Rogers made a mo 
motion that we bave no part in the Airport project at this time, s 
secondee by .r, Moyer and Carried. 

Mayor Wilmer then read his proposals for street work and the 
same were discussed and left tar the March meeting. 

There being no turtlEr business the meeting adjourned. 

~ Cli.~ Clerk 


